REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
SUMMER VILLAGE OF NORLGENWOLD
DECEMBER 2, 2022 @ 9:00 A.M.

A. CALL TO ORDER

B. AGENDA - additions/deletions
- adoption

C. ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular Meeting Minutes, October 28, 2022

D. INFORMATION ITEMS
1) Accounts Payable Report
2) Public Works Report
3) Development Update
4) CAO Report - verbal
E. REQUESTS FOR DECISION

1) Finance & Administration

a) 2023 Budget
b) Christmas Donation

2) Council & Legislation

a) Electronic Meetings Bylaw

b) Office Location

c) Scuba Park Request

d) Emerging Trends in Municipal Law
3) Planning & Development

a) Encroachment Policy

F. COUNCIL, COMMITTEES AND CORRESPONDENCE
1) Council Reports
a) Mayor Gurevitch

b) Deputy Mayor Ludwig
c) Councillor Rattan



2) Committee Reports

a) Julie Maplethorpe, Summer Village of Jarvis Bay
e Town of Sylvan Lake Library Board
e Parkland Regional Library Board

3) Correspondence

e Sylvan Lake EMS proposed schedule change
¢ Red Deer River Watershed Alliance

4) Upcoming Meetings

a) Council Meeting — December 23, 2022

ADJOURNMENT
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
October 28, 2022

Minutes of a Regular Council Meeting of the Summer Village of
Norglenwold, Province of Alberta, held October 28, 2022, in the Summer
Village Administration Office at Sylvan Lake, Alberta.

PRESENT Mayor: Cyril S. Gurevitch, K.C.
Deputy Mayor: Jeff Ludwig
Councillor: Nav Rattan
CAOQ: Tanner Evans
Development Officer: Kara Hubbard
Recording Secretary: Teri Musseau

CALL TO ORDER The Meeting was called to order at 9:04 a.m. by Mayor Gurevitch.

AGENDA APPROVAL
NGC-22-141 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that the agenda be adopted as amended:
D.1.B.  Fleet Replacement Reserve
CARRIED
CONFIRMATION OF MINUTES
NGC-22-142 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that the minutes of the Regular
Meeting of Council held on October 7, 2022, be adopted as presented.
CARRIED
REQUESTS FOR DECISION
COUNCIL & LEGISLATION
Bylaw #269-22 Bylaw Enforcement Officer Bylaw
NGC-22-143 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council give 15 reading to the Bylaw
Enforcement Officer Bylaw #269-22 as amended.
CARRIED
NGC-22-144 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council give 2" reading to the
Bylaw Enforcement Officer Bylaw #269-22 as amended.
CARRIED
NGC-22-145 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that by unanimous consent Council give 3™

reading to the Bylaw Enforcement Officer Bylaw #269-22 at this meeting.
CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

NGC-22-146 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council give 3" and final reading to the
Bylaw Enforcement Officer Bylaw #269-22 as amended.
CARRIED

Fleet Replacement
NGC-22-147 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council move $13,362 from
accumulated surplus into the fleet replacement reserve and authorize
Administration to use toward the purchase of a new truck.
CARRIED
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
October 28, 2022

CLOSED SESSION

NGC-22-148 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council move to a closed session
as per FOIP section 27 at 9:12 a.m.
CARRIED
NGC-22-149 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council return to an open meeting
at 9:49 a.m.
CARRIED

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

Encroachment Renewals/Requests

15 Grand Avenue - encroaching driveway gate/fence on the road right-of-way

NGC-22-150 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council approve the encroachment
agreement renewal as the encroaching gate was approved at the time of

construction in 2016.
CARRIED

151 Grand Avenue - encroaching fence, retaining walls, and concrete steps on
the EOS

NGC-22-151 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that Council approve the encroachment
agreement renewal as removal of these structures off municipal land would
be substantial and previous Council gave approval for the construction of
the encroachments in 2011, and with the added caveat “subject to
encroachment agreement fees.”

CARRIED

349 Last Chance Way — owner maintain and use EOS with non-permanent
structures

NGC-22-152 MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council support the recommendation of
Administration to deny the encroachment renewal and Administration to

instruct homeowner to remove encroachments.
CARRIED

359 Last Chance Way — encroaching deck on the EOS

NGC-22-153 MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig that in keeping with the encroachment
agreement policy and Council’s directive, Council deny the encroachment
agreement and reclaim the rocks along the shoreline as municipal
property, and further, the homeowner to remove retaining walls by June
30, 2023.

CARRIED
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NGC-22-156
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
October 28, 2022

13 Ravenscrag Crescent — encroaching fence and driveway on the reserve

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that Council support the recommendation of
Administration and approve the encroachment agreement renewal as
Council paid for and constructed the fence, and Administration has
previously deemed the encroachments as legal for the current and future
owner in writing.

CARRIED

367 Last Chance Way — encroaching deck, stairs and a shed on the reserve and
a shed on the road allowance

MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council deny the request for an
encroachment agreement and ask the owner to remove decking, shed
encroaching onto the reserve, and move the shed encroaching onto the
road allowance onto private property by June 30, 2023.

CARRIED

361 Last Chance Way —encroaching retaining walls and steps on the reserve
and sign, retaining walls and gravel pad on the road allowance

MOVED by Councillor Rattan that Council deny the request for an
encroachment agreement and notify the resident to move the retaining
walls onto their own property and remove the gravel pad from the road
allowance by June 30, 2023.

COUNCIL REPORTS

NGC-22-157

NEXT MEETING

NGC-22-158

CARRIED
Mayor Gurevitch
o Sylvan Lake Regional Water & Wastewater Meeting
. Association of Summer Villages of Alberta Conference
J Town of Sylvan Lake Invitation
Deputy Mayor Ludwig
. Sylvan Lake Regional Water & Wastewater Meeting
J Joint Services Committee

Councillor Rattan
) No Reports

MOVED by Deputy Mayor Ludwig to accept the Council reports as
information.
CARRIED

MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that the next meeting of Council be held
on December 2, 2022, at 9:00 a.m.
CARRIED
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
Regular Meeting Minutes
October 28, 2022

ADJOURNMENT
NGC-22-159 MOVED by Mayor Gurevitch that being the agenda matters have been
concluded, the meeting adjourned at 11:23 a.m.
CARRIED

CYRIL S. GUREVITCH, K.C., MAYOR

TANNER EVANS, CAO
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Administration and Finance

December 2, 2022

Information Item

Agenda Item: Accounts Payable Update

Background:
Total payables processed and presented to Council

The following list identifies any payments over $3,000:
1.

2.

Leger, Marc
a. Completions Deposit Refund
Empringham Disposal Corp
a. Office Bin-September
b. Weekly Collection-Norglenwold-Sept
c. Weekly Collection-Norglenwold-Oct
d. Trash Can Collection
e. Office Bin-Oct
Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
a. Bollard Removal
b. Mowing & Trimming-September
c. Fall 2022 Buoy Removal
Sylvan Lake Regional Water/\Wastewater
a. September 2022 Wastewater Services
McCann, Karen
a. Completions Deposit Refund
Tar-ific Const. Ltd.
a. Remove Fence

Council Expense Claims Report:

September Expenses

Cyril S. Gurevitch $2,979.16
Jeff Ludwig $ 548.80
Nav Rattan $ 350.00

October Expenses

Nav Rattan $ 350.00

$ 116,016.90
$ 5,000.00
$ 5,835.90
$ 3,496.50
$ 6,899.19
$ 7,000.00
$ 3,381.00
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Administrative Recommendations:
Council to accept as information.

Authorities:
MGA 207 (c): The chief administrative officer advised and informs the council on
the operations and affairs of the municipality.
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 1
Bank Code - MAIN - General Bank
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
1794 2022-10-03 Tanner Evans
SEPT132022 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Expenses for Meeting & T& 231.28 231.28
ABMUNIS09212 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an AB Munis Mileage and Mea 516.27 516.27
Payment Total: 747.55
1795 2022-10-03 Kara Kashuba
CAMCONF0922 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Camrose Conference-Milea 314.15 314.15
1796 2022-09-30 Ace Line Locating
5464 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Locating Services-4 Tickets 480.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 24.00 504.00
1797 2022-09-30 Bluerock Planning
0000186 297-201-840 - Project Reserve-/ Annexation-August 2022 1,880.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 94.00 1,974.00
1798 2022-09-30 Digitex.ca
IN863125 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Shared Printing 234.89
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 11.74 246.63
1799 2022-09-30 Longhurst Consulting
4924 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn IT Service 100.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.00 105.00
1800 2022-09-30 Ram Electric & Instrumentation
3567050 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Annual Monitoring-2 Ericksc 563.40
412-300-255 - Shared Facility M  Credit from Old Office Build -220.13
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2817 371.44
1801 2022-09-30 Raven Printing
96483 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Business Cards-Jim Willmol 87.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.35 91.35
96484 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Business Cards-Keith Kimb: 87.60
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.38 91.98
Payment Total: 183.33
1802 2022-09-30 Roadata Services
00079653 232-000-250 - Road Maintenanc Road Permits 15.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.75 15.75
1803 2022-09-30 Tar-ific Const. Ltd.
058678 232-000-265 - Sign Program Install 2 Speed Signs 2,380.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 119.00 2,499.00
1804 2022-10-18 Owen Olynyk
OCT22EXP 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Fleet Vehicle Repair Paid b 214.05 214.05
1805 2022-10-31 Leger, Marc
1266 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun: 5,000.00 5,000.00
1806 2022-10-31 Accelerated Surveys Ltd
22-182 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Obtained 2 Land Titles Plan 449.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 22.50 472.45
1807 2022-10-31 Ace Line Locating
5513 242-000-255 - Maintenance Pro¢ Locating Services-4 Tickets 480.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 24.00 504.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
1808 2022-10-31 Brownlee LLP
537361 212-400-230 - Legal Fees Legal Services 22.81
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Legal Services 22.80
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Legal Services 22.80
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Legal Services 22.80
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Legal Services 22.80
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.70 119.71
535544 212-400-230 - Legal Fees Legal Services 311.25
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.56 326.81
537740 212-400-230 - Legal Fees Legal Services-General Mal 103.75
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.19 108.94
Payment Total: 555.46
1809 2022-10-31 Digitex.ca
IN871163 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Shared Printing 275.04
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 13.75 288.79
1810 2022-10-31 Empringham Disposal Corp
37863 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M  Office Bin- September 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
38421 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe Weekly Collection in Norgle 2,079.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 103.95 2,182.95
38416 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Trash Can Collection Weekl 650.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 32.50 682.50
38820 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbe Weekly Collection-October 2,079.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 103.95 2,182.95
38821 243-000-200 - Contracted Garbz Trash Can Collection 650.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 32.50 682.50
38822 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Office Bin-Oct 50.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
Payment Total: 5,835.90
1811 2022-10-31 Tanner Evans
OCT132022EXF 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Lunch Meeting With Roger 49.85
412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Mileage-Meeting at Medicin 70.80 120.65
0OCT20222 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an ASVA and APPI Expenses 1,053.66
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 19.00 1,072.66
Payment Total: 1,193.31
1812 2022-10-31 Lakeview Contracting Inc.
1604 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completions Deposit Refun 1,000.00 1,000.00
1813 2022-10-31 Longhurst Consulting
5031 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 244.80
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 34.37 721.67
4960 412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn IT Service 75.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.75 78.75
5058 412-300-250 - Shared Facility In - Moved Printer 475.00
412-300-242 - Shared IT Equipn Set Up Owen's Phone and ( 75.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 27.50 577.50
Payment Total: 1,377.92
1814 2022-10-31 Land Titles Office
D0052V8 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei D.R.R D005ZV8 35.00 35.00
1815 2022-10-31 MuniSoft
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

D-1

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 3
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
2022/23-02872 412-100-130 - Shared Training  Training for Owen & Tina 705.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.25 740.25
1816 2022-10-31 Parkland Regional Library
220252 274-000-850 - Parkland Regione 4th Quarter Requisition 647.67
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 32.38 680.05
1817 2022-10-31 PROTEC Pest Control Services
1007616 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Routine Mouse Contract Se 100.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.00 105.00
1818 2022-10-31 Red Deer River Watershed Allia
0CT2022 243-102-150 - Red Deer River V' 2022 Contribution 538.89 538.89
1819 2022-10-31 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB132848 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 221.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 11.07 232.56
AB132917 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 520.23
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 26.01 546.24
AB133211 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 369.49
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 18.47 387.96
AB133362 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 59.57
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.98 62.55
AB133405 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 302.89
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.14 318.03
AB133406 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 63.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.20 67.18
AB133891 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies -31.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code -1.60 -33.59
AB135112 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies -73.74
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code -3.69 -77.43
AB135533 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 123.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.20 130.18
AB135941 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Credit for Returned Binders -131.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code -6.60 -138.56
Payment Total: 1,495.12
1820 2022-10-31 Rugged West Maintenance Inc.
1300 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Bollard Removal 80.00
232-000-200 - Green Space Pro  Moving and Trimming-Sept 1,500.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 79.00 1,659.00
1305 272-000-250 - Buoy Programs Fall 2022 Buoy Removal 1,750.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 87.50 1,837.50
Payment Total: 3,496.50
1821 2022-10-31 Sylvan Lake Regional
1700 242-000-260 - Usage Fees Wastewater Services-Septe 6,899.19 6,899.19
1822 2022-10-31 TD Business Ventures Inc.
12362 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Mowing as Quoted:August ¢ 355.25
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 17.76 373.01
1823 2022-10-31 VOID - wrong Amount
1824 2022-10-31 Very Good Cleaning
7 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M  Office Cleaning-Sept 19, 29 700.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 4
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 35.00 735.00
1825 2022-10-31 Wild Rose Assessment Service
8779 212-400-232 - Assessment Fees Assessment Fees Oct 1 to [ 1,725.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 86.25 1,811.25
1826 2022-10-31 Tina Leer
OCTGFOA2022 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an GFOA Mileage Expenses 190.56 190.56
1827 2022-11-22 McCann, Karen
1636 461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completion Deposit Refund 5,000.00
461-000-520 - Completions Dep Completion Deposit Refund 2,000.00 7,000.00
1828 2022-11-22 Best Shredding Ltd
SHR0657124 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shredding of 12 Boxes 147.84
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.39 155.23
1829 2022-11-22 Brownlee LLP
539222 212-400-230 - Legal Fees Legal Fees 22.50
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Legal Fees 22.50
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Legal Fees 22.50
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E Legal Fees 22.50
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Legal Fees 22.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.63 118.13
539054 212-400-230 - Legal Fees Encroachment-Legal Fees 2,742.25
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 137.11 2,879.36
Payment Total: 2,997.49
1830 2022-11-22 Longhurst Consulting
5168 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Office 365 Enterprise 244.80
412-300-217 - Shared Phone Fa Phones and Internet 442.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 34.37 721.67
1831 2022-11-22 Canoe Procurement Group of
AB138378 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 92.06
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.60 96.66
AB137663 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 38.07
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.90 39.97
AB140699 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 1,356.02
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 67.80 1,423.82
AB140768 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Supplies 209.98
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 10.50 220.48
Payment Total: 1,780.93
1832 2022-11-22 Tar-ific Const. Ltd.
058881 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Remove Fence 3,220.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 161.00 3,381.00
Total Computer Cheque: 56,538.87
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3236 2022-09-30 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP19-22 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,205.00 1,205.00
3237 2022-09-30 Bell Mobility
SEPT132022-3¢€ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 43.95
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 5
OTHER
Payment # Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 58.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.15 108.05
3238 2022-09-30 Receiver General/OTH
PP19-22 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,213.58
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,091.24
412-000-262 - El Source Deduct El 388.15 3,692.97
3240 2022-09-30 ATB Mastercard
10722 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Trophy Loft - Patches 360.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 18.00 378.00
008629 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Everything H20-Water for C 19.50 19.50
013016 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Sylvan Auto Spa-Truck Det: 283.49 283.49
013036 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Clearview Glass-F-150 265.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 13.25 278.25
014551 232-000-200 - Green Space Pro Waste Transfer 5.00 5.00
014608 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet Sylvan Auto Spa-Detailing ¢ 63.00 63.00
IN000014056 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C  AB Municipalities -Job Posti 300.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 15.00 315.00
4608208389 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Eventbrite-ASVA Conferenc 295.00 295.00
45342403 261-000-110 - Development Ser AB Land Titles 10.00 10.00
45336801 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E AB Land Titles-JB 10.00 10.00
45361688 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii AB Land Titles-45361688 10.00 10.00
WEEBLY09132: 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Weebly 1 Year Pro renewal 193.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.68 203.18
020648 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Pat & Betty's - Meals for Cc 82.54 82.54
79532 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Browns Social House-Camr 29.50
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.48 30.98
CH63651AAN94 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Canalta Camrose-Hotel for 139.46
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.50 145.96
581834 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Office Furniture 1,065.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 53.25 1,118.25
INV168773289 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 21.33
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.07 22.40
420613881 412-300-250 - Shared Facility I Ikea-Furniture and Shelving 1,219.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 60.95 1,279.95
1163121 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Deposit Charge for Fairmon 693.82 693.82
1163121-CKout 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Fairmount-Calgary 3 nights 385.48
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 19.27 404.75
VP_31TCJF7P 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Vista Print-Business Cards 56.79
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.84 59.63
013466 412-300-265 - Shared Equipmer CND Tire-New Chainsaw 549.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 27.50 577.49
Payment Total: 6,286.19
3241 2022-09-30 Worker's Compensation Board
25851486 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 691.65 691.65
3243 2022-09-30 Victor Insurance Managers Inc.
4212591638 412-000-266 - Benefits Shared Benefits 3,082.25 3,082.25
3244 2022-09-30 Bell Mobility
SEPT212022-0¢ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data Plan 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data Plan 10.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Councilor's Data Plan 10.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 6
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.50 31.50
3246 2022-09-30 Town of Sylvan Lake
SEPT302022-0C 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Sept Water/Sewer 2 Ericksc 74.03 74.03
3247 2022-09-30 Epcor
SEPT272022-8€ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 76.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.82 80.22
3249 2022-10-11 ATB Mastercard
0CT2022 412-300-240 - Shared Computer October Microsoft Charges 2.73
412-300-240 - Shared Computer October Microsoft Charges 48.30 51.03
WINTER2023 412-100-130 - Shared Training  UofA Web Registration- Kar 845.00 845.00
ABKINGPRINT 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su| Alberta King's Printer Copie 105.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.25 110.25
INDEED100222 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Indeed-Public Works Ad 311.88 311.88
Payment Total: 1,318.16
3250 2022-10-31 ATB Mastercard
45564041 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii AB Land Titles-BC 30.00 30.00
45563935 312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii AB Land Tiles-BC 10.00 10.00
NESPROOCT2( 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Nespresso Coffee for Office 317.20 317.20
239744 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Water for Office 13.00 13.00
006618 312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Locks in JB 117.97
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.90 123.87
4842234005224 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Christmas Tree 723.99 723.99
013357 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Shoppers Drug Mart-Garba 19.63
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.98 20.61
011289 412-300-255 - Shared Facility M Canadian Tire-Tools for Fac 152.93
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.65 160.58
012825 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet CND Tire-Ford Ranger Batt 174.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 8.75 183.74
013049 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; CND Tire- Garage Key Box 25.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.30 27.29
997458 212-300-265 - Equipment Mainte Cody Thornhill-Chainsaw R« 70.80
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii Cody Thornhill-Chainsaw R« 70.80
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Cody Thornhill-Chainsaw R« 70.80
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Cody Thornhill-Chainsaw R« 70.80
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Cody Thornhill-Chainsaw R¢ 70.80 354.00
GFOAMEALS-2: 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an GFOA Conference-Meals-C 71.25
412-100-210 - Shared Travel an GFOA Conference-Meals-C 66.00
412-100-210 - Shared Travel an GFOA Conference-Meals-C 72.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 9.06 218.31
920110 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Hyatt Regency-Tina GFOA 798.06
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 36.93 834.99
4914367009 312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Evenbrite-SDAB Training-Bi 250.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 12.50 262.50
019674 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet CND Tire-Ranger Oil Chang 215.78
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 10.79 226.57
45685079 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei  AB Land Title-SBC 10.00 10.00
39429 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Renaissance Hotel-Tanner . 478.32
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 17.90 496.22
020820 412-100-210 - Shared Travel an Renaissance Restaurant-AS 92.23 92.23
45680908 312-400-250 - Due from Sunbrei AB Land Titles-SBC 10.00 10.00
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Date Printed

Summer Village of Norglenwold
List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 7
OTHER
Payment # Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
BIGFILES2022 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Transfer Big Files 108.00 108.00
0510127367146 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Paysimply-Norglenwold UT- 1.03 1.03
0500127367013 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Paysimply-Norglenwold TX¢ 1.03 1.03
0510127366776 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Paysimply-Jarvis Bay TXS-¢ 1.03 1.03
0510127366867 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Paysimply-Jarvis Bay UT-S¢ 1.03 1.03
0500127366635 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Paysimply-HMB UT-Setup 1 1.03 1.03
0500127366519 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Paysimply-HMB TXS-Setup 1.03 1.03
051012736696 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Paysimply-BC UT-Setup Te 1.03 1.03
0510127366040 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Paysimply-BC TXS-Setup T 1.03 1.03
025340 224-000-200 - Emergency Mana Dollarama-Supplies for LRE 3.41
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Dollarama-Supplies for LRE 3.41
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Dollarama-Supplies for LRE 3.42
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Dollarama-Supplies for LRE 3.42
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Dollarama-Supplies for LRE 3.42
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.85 17.93
026979 224-000-200 - Emergency Mana Subway-Lunch for LREMP 18.39
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Subway-Lunch for LREMP 18.39
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Subway-Lunch for LREMP 18.40
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Subway-Lunch for LREMP 18.40
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Subway-Lunch for LREMP 18.40
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 4.60 96.58
025700 224-000-200 - Emergency Mana Sobeys-Snack for LREMP 8.82
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii  Sobeys-Snack for LREMP 8.82
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Sobeys-Snack for LREMP 8.82
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Sobeys-Snack for LREMP 8.83
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Sobeys-Snack for LREMP 8.83
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.83 45.95
0510127469035 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Paysimply-SBC TXS-Setup 1.03 1.03
0510127469171 412-300-240 - Shared Computel Paysimply-SBC UT-Setup T 1.03 1.03
028597 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet RD Toyota Deposit for New 500.00 500.00
INV173254381 412-300-240 - Shared Computer Zoom Communication 21.03
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.05 22.08
031830 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shoppers Drug Mart-Regist: 10.82
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 0.54 11.36
WC321358 226-000-200 - Enforcement Municipal World-Bylaw Enfc 85.80
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclit Municipal World-Bylaw Enfc 85.80
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc Municipal World-Bylaw Enfc 85.80
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E  Municipal World-Bylaw Enfc 85.80
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: Municipal World-Bylaw Enfc 85.80
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 21.45 450.45
027414 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet CND Tire-Fleet Vehicle Rep 155.67
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 7.78 163.45
WRONGMC102 112-000-570 - Other Revenue McDonald's Wrong MC Use 10.90 10.90
Payment Total: 5,652.10
3254 2022-10-31 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP20-22 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,205.00 1,205.00
3255 2022-10-31 Receiver General/OTH
CP9-22 312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic September Council Tax 237.84
312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic September -Council CPP 30.42 268.26
3256 2022-10-31 Receiver General/OTH
PP20-22 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,126.00
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed

List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

D-1

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 8
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,120.96
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 403.00 3,649.96
3257 2022-10-31 Waste Management of Canada
1147436-0613-8 243-000-270 - Recycling Prograi  Recycling 1,5631.46
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 76.62 1,608.08
3264 2022-10-31 Epcor
OCT42022-908¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 1,025.75
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 56.29 1,082.04
3265 2022-10-31 Receiver General/OTH
PP21-22 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,652.03
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,379.28
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 488.93 4,520.24
3266 2022-10-31 Meridian
0CT2022 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.72
412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.73 429.45
3267 2022-10-31 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP21-22 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,357.72 1,357.72
3268 2022-10-31 Bell Mobility
0OCT212022-051 212-400-217 - Data Plan Mayor's Data Plan 20.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Deputy Mayor's Data Plan 20.00
212-400-217 - Data Plan Councilor's Data Plan 10.00
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 2.50 52.50
3269 2022-10-31 Victor Insurance Managers Inc.
4212594676 412-000-266 - Benefits Shared Benefits 3,082.25 3,082.25
3270 2022-10-31 Worker's Compensation Board
25908530 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 691.65 691.65
3271 2022-10-31 Receiver General/OTH
CP10-22 312-000-262 - CRA Remuneratic October Council CPP 6.66 6.66
3277 2022-11-09 ATB Mastercard
NOVFEE22 212-400-221 - Bank Fees Annual Fee 35.00 35.00
MICRO-NOV22 412-300-240 - Shared Computelr Monthly Microsoft Software 2.73
412-300-240 - Shared Computelr Monthly Microsoft Software 48.30 51.03
INDEED-11022% 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Indeed Ad for Enforcement 9.04 9.04
02477 226-000-200 - Enforcement LGAA-Ad for Bylaw Enforce 42.00
312-300-250 - Due from Birchclii LGAA-Ad for Bylaw Enforce 42.00
312-100-250 - Due from Half Mc LGAA-Ad for Bylaw Enforce 42.00
312-200-250 - Due from Jarvis E LGAA-Ad for Bylaw Enforce 42.00
312-400-250 - Due from Sunbre: LGAA-Ad for Bylaw Enforce 42.00 210.00
3202078125 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Pitney Bowes-Lease 183.27 183.27
002106 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; CND Tire-Christmas Tree 599.99
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 30.00 629.99
001291 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Shoppers Drug Mart-Supplit 28.12
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 1.40 29.52
484223405224 412-200-510 - Shared Office Su; Walmart-Refund-Christmas -723.98 -723.98
Payment Total: 423.87
3278 2022-11-22 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP22-22 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,357.72 1,357.72
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)

2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 9
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3279 2022-11-22 Direct Energy
SEPT292022-97 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 109.59
412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities- 1.73
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.48 116.80
3280 2022-11-22 Direct Energy
0OCT282022-97¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Shared Utilities 289.56
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 14.48 304.04
3281 2022-11-22 Epcor
OCT262022-86¢ 232-000-545 - Utilities Utilities 78.96
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 3.95 82.91
3282 2022-11-22 Epcor
OCT312022-90¢ 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Utilities 73517
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 39.26 774.43
3283 2022-11-22 Meridian
NOV2022 412-200-500 - Shared Printing C Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.72
412-300-270 - Shared Equipmer Photocopier Lease/Printing 214.73 429.45
3284 2022-11-22 Pitney Works
POST11-22 412-200-215 - Shared Postage/f Shared Postage 2,500.00 2,500.00
3285 2022-11-22 Receiver General/OTH
PP22-22 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sour:  Tax 2,698.56
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,398.34
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 495.27 4,592.17
3286 2022-11-22 Receiver General/OTH
PP23-22 412-000-263 - Income Tax Sourr Tax 2,729.31
412-000-261 - CPP Source Dedi CPP 1,415.86
412-000-262 - El Source Deduc! El 459.05 4,604.22
3287 2022-11-22 Town of Sylvan Lake
0CT312022-00C 412-300-540 - Shared Utilities Sept Water/Sewer 2 Ericksc 77.94 77.94
3288 2022-11-22 UFA Co-Operative Ltd
114304245 412-100-266 - Shared PW Fleet PW Fleet 138.13
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 6.91 145.04
3289 2022-11-22 Waste Management of Canada
1148963-0613 243-000-270 - Recycling Prograi  Recycling 1,615.20
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 80.74 1,695.94
3290 2022-11-22 Alberta Municipal Services Cor
PP23-22 412-000-265 - Pension Plan Pay Pension Contribution 1,389.82 1,389.82
3295 2022-11-22 Bell Mobility
OCT132022-36¢ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 43.95
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 58.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.15 108.05
3296 2022-11-22 Bell Mobility
NOV132022-36¢ 212-400-217 - Data Plan Reception Cell 43.95
212-400-217 - Data Plan Public Works Cell 58.95
312-000-260 - GST Paid Refund GST Tax Code 5.15 108.05
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Summer Village of Norglenwold

D-1

Date Printed List of Accounts for Approval (Detailed)
2022-11-22 3:11 PM Batch: 2022-00114 to 2022-00132 Page 10
OTHER
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
3297 2022-11-22 Worker's Compensation Board
25960199 412-100-211 - Shared WCB Shared WCB 691.65 691.65
Total Other: 59,478.03
Total MAIN: 116,016.90
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NAME: CYRIL S. GUREVITCH

POSITION: MAYOR
MONTH ENDING: September-2022

D-1

Council Expense Claim Form

Please follow the below steps for the

formulas to work correctly.

1. Save this document to your desktop.

2. Right click the document, hover your

Village Business

"Adobe Acrobat".

mouse over "open with" then select

DATE EVENT TIME SPENT CLAIM TOTAL
8/3/22 Ot (Conference, ok oeting with M and Mirs Radlord, GAO and Cotncilor 1.2 Mayor $175.00
8/6/22 | Omer (Conforence, ete Research and drafing response to Radfords 4.4 Mayor $175.00
8/6/22 Meeting Prep 2.0 Mayor Prep $250.00
9/8/22 Other (Conference, elc.Mayor and Reeves Meeting Innisfail 50 Mayor $175.00

9/20/22 | Other (Conference, etc.)AB Muricipalities Travel Day 4.0 Mayor $175.00
9/21/22 | Other (Conference, etc.)AB Municipalities Conference 15.0 Mayor +4 (4hour) | §350.00
9/22/22 | Other (Conference, etc.)AB Municipalities Conference 15.0 Mayor +4 (4hour) $350.00
9/23/22 Other (Conference, etc.JAB Municipalities Conference 6.5 Mayor +4 (3hour) $ 306.25
9/28/22 Other (Conference, etc.)CAO Review 2.0 Mayor S 175.00
9/28/22  |Meeting Prep Mayor Prep $250.00

If event is other please type it in.

s)a@e‘zf’dzé

b/, 2S5

Travel :
DATE EVENT RETURN TR, > (K. RATE | TOTAL
8/3/22 | oter Conterunce tc Whectng i M e v Racond, A ond Conrcer 12.00 $0.61 [ $7.32
B8/6/22 | Other Conferrce, etc:JResearch and crafing responsa o Radords $0.61 | $0.00
8/6/22 Meeting Prep $0.61 | $0.00
a/8/22 Other (Conference, etc.)Mayor and Reeves Meeting Innistail 70.00 $0.61 S 4270
9/20/22 Other (Conference, etc.)AB Municipalities Travel Day 150.00 $0.61 s 91.50
9/21/22 Other (Conference, etc.)AB Municipalities Conference $0.61 S 0.00
9/22/22 | Other (Conference, elc.)AB Municipalilies Conference $0.61 | $0.00
0/23/22 | Other (Conference, etc.)AB Municipalities Conference 150.00 $0.61 S 91.50
9/28/22 | Other (Conference, etc.)CAO Review $0.61 S0.00
9/28/22 |Meeting Prep $0.61 | $0.00
$233.02
Other Expenses
DATE EXPENSE SUBTOTAL G.S.T TOTAL
9/23/22 Sandman Hotel-Calgary 348.07 16.82 $364.89
$0.00
$0.00
$364.89
g :I;?R' TOTAL PAYABLE: § 2904.16 2 939. | e

Page 13 of 18



DMAN
S T g

INFORMATION INVOICE

Cyril Gurevitch Print Date 09-23-22
Canada Room No. 0616
Arrival 09-20-22
Denarture 09-23-22
Page No. 1of2
Folio No. 20038
Invoice No.
Conf. No. 29097603
Casbhier no. 2079
Reference
GST No: 121767065 RT 0001
Group Code:
Company Name:
Account No.
Date Description Chag)):g Crg(l:ig
09-20-22 Room Charge 94.00
09-20-22 Room - DMF 2.82
09-20-22 Tourism Levy 3.87
09-20-22 Room - GST 4,84
09-20-22 Guest Self Parking 46.00
09-20-22 Sales Tax - GST 2,30
09-21-22 Room Charge 94,00
09-21-22 Room - DMF 2.82
09-21-22 Tourism Levy 3.87
09-21-22 Room - GST 4.84
09-22-22 Room Charge 94.00
09-22-22 Room - DMF D 2 2.82
09-22-22 Tourism Levy 3.87
09-22-22 Room - GST 4.84
09-23-22 Visa 364.89

KXAXXKXXXXXKKXBIZN

Total 364.89 364.89

b ;
% 3 Z g ,9 Balance 0.00 CAD

} Net Amount 328.00 CAD
‘5’ ¢ Room - GST 1452 CAD
Tourism Levy 11.61 CAD
Room - DMF 8.46 CAD
ool .

i g ‘2 Sales Tax - GST 230 CAD
/ G_L o Total incl. vat 364.89 CAD

Aﬁ_ﬂ g’ r.’1\ town Hotel | 888 7> Ave. S.W. | Calgary, AB, T2P 3J3

3 \ -237-8626 | Fax: 403-290-1238 | Email: &_matmg@gﬂ_rﬁ_ﬂ,_gﬁl
~.sandmanhotels.com
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SANDMAN
HOTEL GROUP

D-1

%

INFORMATION INVOICE

Cyril Gurevitch Print Date 09-23-22
Canada Room No. 0616

Arrival 09-20-22

Departure 09-23-22

Page No. 20f2

Folio No. 20038

Invoice No.

Conf. No. 29097603

Cashier no. 2079

Reference

GST No: 121767065 RT 0001
Group Code:
Company Name:
Account No.
| agree to be personally liable should the
indicated company or person fail to pay for
any part of the total charges.
Guest Signature

Merchant ID Credit Card # KXKXXXAXXXXXGII0
Transaction |D 1666744 Credit Card Explry XXIXX
Approval Code 097640 Capture Method Manual
Approval Amount 364.89 Transaction Amount 364.89

Sandman Signature Calgary Downtown Hotel | 888 7t Ave. S.W. | Calgary, AB, T2P 3J3

Reservations: 1-800-SANDMAN | Telephone: 403-237-8626 | Fax: 403-290-1238 | Email: resetvations@sandman.ca |

www.sandmanhotels.com
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ummer ViHa
ﬁPN enwold

Council Expense Claim Form
